HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 20, after "R.S. 48:77(C)(1)(c)" and "been" delete "has" and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof "and the LA Highway 1 and LA Highway 30 connectors have all"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 21, after "related to" and before "issued" delete "that project" and insert
- 6 in lieu thereof "those projects"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 7, between "<u>related to the</u>" and "<u>project</u>" insert "<u>LA Highway 1 and LA</u>
- 9 Highway 30 connectors and the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 23, between "<u>related to the</u>" and "<u>project</u>" insert "<u>LA Highway 1 and LA</u>
- 12 Highway 30 connectors and the"